Office of the City Engineer Il S

) 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ONITHE T RE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ M 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545

August 18, 2014

Legistar Item: 14-10486

To: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services

From: John Rooney
Assistant Com

issioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 3, State Project ID: 1693-34-07 — Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 3

We are submitting Amendment No. 3 on the above contract. This amendment is needed due to the
scope modification request made by the City of Racine. The contract completion date is adjusted from
March 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015, an extension of 22 months. This is a no additional cost time

extension to the contract.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 12-2943 of February 7, 2012. Amendment No.
1 was approved under Resolution No. 12-3280 of August 21, 2012. Amendment No. 2 was approved
under Resolution No. 13-0274 of June 18, 2013.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



